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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 14 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
06.12.2025 - 15:56 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Prospect

1. TJAN Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:54.38 438 40.10 44.19 44.98 45.11
2. ROLL Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:03.24 378 42.04 46.96 47.46 46.78
3. OMEROVIC Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:04.05 373 41.88 47.67 47.84 46.66
4. FESQUET Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:13.30 322 44.12 49.65 50.91 48.62
5. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:17.23 303 44.43 50.89 51.51 50.40
6. KOEUNE Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:22.71 279 45.36 52.48 53.08 51.79
7. KOUTSAWA A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:26.77 263 46.52 53.05 54.17 53.03
8. SAUNIER Laura 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:28.60 256 46.87 52.89 54.59 54.25
9. ZIMMER Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:29.34 253 46.76 53.74 56.22 52.62

10. BOMBOIR Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:31.64 245 47.29 56.41 55.10 52.84
DSQ BIRKEL Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange

G3 - Did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Time: 16:07)

Jeunes

1. PECIREP Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:52.43 453 39.32 43.28 45.07 44.76
2. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:54.15 440 38.72 44.06 45.89 45.48
3. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 3:03.76 374 41.39 47.38 48.22 46.77
4. SAULIN Manon 11 Swimming Luxembourg 3:06.78 356 41.06 48.16 48.68 48.88
5. NAGORNAIA Daria 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:07.43 353 43.36 47.26 48.34 48.47
6. WERNER Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:07.48 353 43.45 48.04 48.13 47.86
7. BIETTE Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:08.87 345 43.06 48.76 48.97 48.08
8. LAFALIZE Julia 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:14.26 317 45.25 50.85 50.08 48.08
9. REIZER Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 3:15.97 309 41.61 48.37 52.89 53.10

10. KOULISCHER Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 3:23.54 275 45.77 53.66 54.17 49.94
DSQ SMITH Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange

B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)
(Time: 16:21)

DNS GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS KNAPIK Julia 11 Swimming Luxembourg

Juniors

1. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:31.75 665 MP 35.16 38.58 39.32 38.69
2. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:48.99 482 38.07 42.67 43.91 44.34
3. YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:58.37 409 39.92 45.46 47.21 45.78
4. VALKOVSZKY Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 3:04.27 371 41.73 47.11 47.95 47.48
5. FRADET Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:04.66 369 42.22 46.47 47.75 48.22

Open

1. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:31.75 665 MP 35.16 38.58 39.32 38.69
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:48.99 482 38.07 42.67 43.91 44.34
3. PECIREP Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:52.43 453 39.32 43.28 45.07 44.76
4. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:54.15 440 38.72 44.06 45.89 45.48
5. TJAN Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:54.38 438 40.10 44.19 44.98 45.11
6. YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:58.37 409 39.92 45.46 47.21 45.78
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 14, Women, 200m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

7. CALMES Lara 04 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:58.38 409 40.23 45.32 44.88 47.95
8. ROLL Eloise 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:03.24 378 42.04 46.96 47.46 46.78
9. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 3:03.76 374 41.39 47.38 48.22 46.77

10. OMEROVIC Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:04.05 373 41.88 47.67 47.84 46.66
11. VALKOVSZKY Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 3:04.27 371 41.73 47.11 47.95 47.48
12. FRADET Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:04.66 369 42.22 46.47 47.75 48.22
13. SAULIN Manon 11 Swimming Luxembourg 3:06.78 356 41.06 48.16 48.68 48.88
14. NAGORNAIA Daria 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:07.43 353 43.36 47.26 48.34 48.47
15. WERNER Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:07.48 353 43.45 48.04 48.13 47.86
16. BIETTE Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:08.87 345 43.06 48.76 48.97 48.08
17. FESQUET Marie 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:13.30 322 44.12 49.65 50.91 48.62
18. LAFALIZE Julia 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:14.26 317 45.25 50.85 50.08 48.08
19. REIZER Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 3:15.97 309 41.61 48.37 52.89 53.10
20. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:17.23 303 44.43 50.89 51.51 50.40
21. KOEUNE Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:22.71 279 45.36 52.48 53.08 51.79
22. KOULISCHER Mona-Lisa 12 Swimming Luxembourg 3:23.54 275 45.77 53.66 54.17 49.94
23. KOUTSAWA A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:26.77 263 46.52 53.05 54.17 53.03
24. SAUNIER Laura 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:28.60 256 46.87 52.89 54.59 54.25
25. ZIMMER Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:29.34 253 46.76 53.74 56.22 52.62
26. BOMBOIR Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:31.64 245 47.29 56.41 55.10 52.84

DSQ BIRKEL Caithlin 14 Swimming Club Redange
G3 - Did not finish the distance (SW 10.2) (Time: 16:07)

DSQ SMITH Ella 11 Swimming Club Redange
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)
(Time: 16:21)

DNS GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
DNS KNAPIK Julia 11 Swimming Luxembourg


